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9/9/2015

ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED
2014 2015 6/30/2015 2015 2016

BEGINNING FUND BALANCES 603,454$         674,175$         676,921$         676,921$         482,663$         

REVENUES
1 Property taxes 545,553           580,514           406,042           580,772           552,502           
2 Specific ownership taxes 37,098             34,831             17,421             41,810             35,913             
3 Net investment income 1,048               550                  495                  915                  550                  
4 Other income -                       -                       152                  152                  -                       

Total revenues 583,699           615,895           424,110           623,649           588,965           

Total funds available 1,187,153        1,290,070        1,101,031        1,300,570        1,071,628        

EXPENDITURES
5 General and administration
6 Accounting 20,695             23,000             10,244             23,000             23,000             
7 Audit 2,700               2,700               2,700               2,700               2,700               
8 City administrative fee 5,000               5,000               5,000               5,000               5,000               
9 Contingency -                       13,622             -                       -                       15,628             

10 County Treasurer's fees 5,490               5,805               4,061               5,808               5,525               
11 Insurance 10,445             11,000             -                       10,510             11,000             
12 Legal 19,377             25,000             9,712               20,000             25,000             
13 Miscellaneous 571                  300                  101                  300                  300                  
14 Debt service
15 Contingency -                       15,000             -                       -                       991                  
16 Loan interest 41,924             30,644             15,280             30,644             18,800             
17 Loan principal 300,000           315,000           -                       315,000           500,000           
18 Paying agent fees 150                  600                  -                       300                  600                  
19 District property improvements
20 Electricity 2,435               500                  28                    400                  500                  
21 Irrigation water 20,183             25,940             1,461               25,940             25,940             
22 Landscape contract - Bolling 18,551             18,600             9,276               18,600             19,000             
23 Landscape contract - Chambers 11,103             11,105             4,940               11,105             11,500             
24 Landscaping repairs 1,700               3,900               706                  1,500               3,900               
25 Repairs and maintenance -                       5,000               -                       5,000               5,000               
26 Snow removal 4,163               3,000               6,496               10,000             8,000               
27 Winter watering -                       2,700               -                       2,700               2,700               
28 HOA property improvements
29 Electricity 1,315               2,000               586                  1,500               2,000               
30 Irrigation 7,327               9,500               3,844               8,000               10,000             
31 Landscape contract 29,962             30,100             15,012             30,100             30,500             
32 Landscaping repairs 7,141               4,800               1,630               4,800               5,000               
33 Property improvements -                       300,000           139,726           285,000           90,000             

Total expenditures 510,232           864,816           230,803           817,907           822,584           

Total expenditures and transfers out 
requiring appropriation 510,232           864,816           230,803           817,907           822,584           

ENDING FUND BALANCES 676,921$         425,254$         870,228$         482,663$         249,044$         

EMERGENCY RESERVE 7,500$             7,800$             5,300$             8,000$             11,100$           
DEBT SERVICE RESERVE 173,189           173,189           173,189           173,189           -                       

TOTAL RESERVE 180,689$         180,989$         178,489$         181,189$         11,100$           

For the Years Ended and Ending December 31,

GATEWAY VILLAGE  GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
SUMMARY

FORECASTED 2016 BUDGET AS PROPOSED
WITH 2014 ACTUAL AND 2015 ESTIMATED

  PRELIMINARY DRAFT - SUBJECT TO REVISION
This financial information should be read only in connection with the accompanying accountant's

compilation report and summary of significant assumptions.
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ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED
2014 2015 6/30/2015 2015 2016

ASSESSED VALUATION - DENVER
Residential 11,281,670$      12,231,090$      12,231,090$      12,231,090$      16,333,980$      
Commercial 4,296,900          3,298,180          3,298,180          3,298,180          4,270,890          
Vacant Land 590                    590                    590                    590                    150                    
Personal Property 182,240             795,110             795,110             795,110             935,470             
State Assessed 1,233,700          1,537,000          1,537,000          1,537,000          -                        
Adjustment -                        -                        -                        -                        (42,330)             

Certified Assessed Value 16,995,100$      17,861,970$      17,861,970$      17,861,970$      21,498,160$      

MILL LEVY
GENERAL FUND 12.500               12.500               12.500               12.500               15.500               
DEBT SERVICE FUND 20.000               20.000               20.000               20.000               10.200               

Total Mill Levy 32.500               32.500               32.500               32.500               25.700               

PROPERTY TAXES
GENERAL FUND 212,439$           223,275$           223,275$           223,275$           333,221$           
DEBT SERVICE FUND 339,902             357,239             357,239             357,239             219,281             

Levied property taxes 552,341             580,514             580,514             580,514             552,502             
Adjustments to actual/rounding (8,106)               -                        (174,691)           258                    -                        
Refund and abatements 1,318                 -                        219                    -                        -                        

Budgeted Property Taxes 545,553$           580,514$           406,042$           580,772$           552,502$           

BUDGETED PROPERTY TAXES
GENERAL FUND 209,854$           223,275$           156,164$           223,374$           333,221$           
DEBT SERVICE FUND 335,699             357,239             249,878             357,398             219,281             

545,553$           580,514$           406,042$           580,772$           552,502$           

For the Years Ended and Ending December 31,

GATEWAY VILLAGE  GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
PROPERTY TAX SUMMARY INFORMATION

 PRELIMINARY DRAFT - SUBJECT TO REVISION
This financial information should be read only in connection with the accompanying accountant's

compilation report and summary of significant assumptions.
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ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED
2014 2015 6/30/2015 2015 2016

BEGINNING FUND BALANCES 298,352$          374,759$          381,563$          381,563$          179,410$          

REVENUES
1 Property taxes 209,854            223,275            156,164            223,374            333,221            
2 Specific ownership taxes 37,098              34,831              17,421              41,810              35,913              
3 Net investment income 1,038                500                   489                   900                   500                   
4 Other income -                        -                        152                   152                   -                        

Total revenues 247,990            258,606            174,226            266,236            369,634            

Total funds available 546,342            633,365            555,789            647,799            549,044            

EXPENDITURES
General and administration

5 Accounting 20,695              23,000              10,244              23,000              23,000              
6 Audit 2,700                2,700                2,700                2,700                2,700                
7 City administrative fee 5,000                5,000                5,000                5,000                5,000                
8 Contingency -                        13,622              -                        -                        15,628              
9 County Treasurer's fees 2,111                2,233                1,562                2,234                3,332                

10 Insurance 10,445              11,000              -                        10,510              11,000              
11 Legal 19,377              25,000              9,712                20,000              25,000              
12 Miscellaneous 571                   300                   101                   300                   300                   

District property improvements
13 Electricity 2,435                500                   28                     400                   500                   
14 Irrigation water 20,183              25,940              1,461                25,940              25,940              
15 Landscape contract - Bolling 18,551              18,600              9,276                18,600              19,000              
16 Landscape contract - Chambers 11,103              11,105              4,940                11,105              11,500              
17 Landscaping repairs 1,700                3,900                706                   1,500                3,900                
18 Repairs and maintenance -                        5,000                -                        5,000                5,000                
19 Snow removal 4,163                3,000                6,496                10,000              8,000                
20 Winter watering -                        2,700                -                        2,700                2,700                

HOA property improvements
21 Electricity 1,315                2,000                586                   1,500                2,000                
22 Irrigation 7,327                9,500                3,844                8,000                10,000              
23 Landscape contract 29,962              30,100              15,012              30,100              30,500              
24 Landscaping repairs 7,141                4,800                1,630                4,800                5,000                
25 Property improvements -                        300,000            139,726            285,000            90,000              

Total expenditures 164,779            500,000            213,024            468,389            300,000            

Total expenditures and transfers out 
requiring appropriation 164,779            500,000            213,024            468,389            300,000            

ENDING FUND BALANCES 381,563$          133,365$          342,765$          179,410$          249,044$          

EMERGENCY RESERVE 7,500$              7,800$              5,300$              8,000$              11,100$            

TOTAL RESERVE 7,500$              7,800$              5,300$              8,000$              11,100$            

For the Years Ended and Ending December 31,

GATEWAY VILLAGE  GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND

FORECASTED 2016 BUDGET AS PROPOSED
WITH 2014 ACTUAL AND 2015 ESTIMATED

 PRELIMINARY DRAFT - SUBJECT TO REVISION
This financial information should be read only in connection with the accompanying accountant's

compilation report and summary of significant assumptions.
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ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED
2014 2015 6/30/2015 2015 2016

BEGINNING FUND BALANCES 305,102$          299,416$          295,358$          295,358$          303,253$          

REVENUES
1 Property taxes 335,699            357,239            249,878            357,398            219,281            
2 Net investment income 10                     50                     6                       15                     50                     

Total revenues 335,709            357,289            249,884            357,413            219,331            

Total funds available 640,811            656,705            545,242            652,771            522,584            

EXPENDITURES
General and administration

3 County Treasurer's fees 3,379                3,572                2,499                3,574                2,193                
Debt service

4 Contingency -                        15,000              -                        -                        991                   
5 Loan interest 41,924              30,644              15,280              30,644              18,800              
6 Loan principal 300,000            315,000            -                        315,000            500,000            
7 Paying agent fees 150                   600                   -                        300                   600                   

Total expenditures 345,453            364,816            17,779              349,518            522,584            

Total expenditures and transfers out 
requiring appropriation 345,453            364,816            17,779              349,518            522,584            

ENDING FUND BALANCES 295,358$          291,889$          527,463$          303,253$          -$                      

DEBT SERVICE RESERVE 173,189$          173,189$          173,189$          173,189$          -$                      

TOTAL RESERVE 173,189$          173,189$          173,189$          173,189$          -$                      

For the Years Ended and Ending December 31,

GATEWAY VILLAGE  GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE FUND

FORECASTED 2016 BUDGET AS PROPOSED
WITH 2014 ACTUAL AND 2015 ESTIMATED

 PRELIMINARY DRAFT - SUBJECT TO REVISION
This financial information should be read only in connection with the accompanying accountant's

compilation report and summary of significant assumptions.
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$2,215,000 General Obligation
Refunding Bonds

Series 2009
Dated November 20, 2009

Interest Rate  3.76%
Interest Payable March 1, June 1,

 September 1 and December 1
Principal Payable December 1

Year Ending Principal Interest Total

2016 500,000$           18,800$              518,800$           

 

GATEWAY VILLAGE GENERAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
SCHEDULE OF DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS TO MATURITY

PRELIMINARY DRAFT - SUBJECT TO REVISION
This financial information should be read only in connection with the accompanying accountant's 

compilation report and summary of significant assumptions.
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